K-02, City of Port St Lucie Utility 
Standard Detail, Florida Fire Prevention Code (6th Edition) NFPA- 1-Chapter 
18.3 and annex I, AWWA M31 and Ml7, as applicable. 

a. The maximum spacing between fire hydrants shall be five hundred 
(500) feet for fire flows requiring one thousand seven hundred fifty or 

less (1,750 or less) gallons per minute (GPM). 
b. Regardless of average spacing, fire hydrants shall be located such that 

all points on streets and access roads adjacent to buildings are within 
the distances listed in Annex I, Table I-3. 

c. Additional fire hydrants shall be required for buildings protected with